REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

THURSDAY, JANUARY 15TH, A.D. 1942 10:00 A,M.

PRESENT: Commissioner Hein, Mayor Pro-Tem, presiding and Commissioners Steffler, Anderson and

Davis.
ABSENT : Hayonr C. K. Quin

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the
previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Quin, ab-

4

sent. ;
Appro. No. 618 ‘,\9'0\5 . AN ORDINANCE (872) 3
APPROPRIATING $229.22 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT OF
j MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners‘of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 6f $229.22, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the La Villita fund, in payment of materials and supplies
used in connection with the erection of Bolivar Building at La Villitg, payable as per approvéd
bills on file in the City Auditor's Office. ; |
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of d‘anuary,'19b,2.
Henry F. Hein
ATTEST: Mayor Pro-Tem
Jas.:éimpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Quin, ah-
sent. qsb A
Appro. No.619 ‘(\‘:’, AN ORDINANCE (873)
APPROPRIATING $2,311.15 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERTIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES. :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,311.15, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Field Fund in payment of materials; supp-
lies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file_ in the City Auditor's
Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of January, 1942,
H4enry ¥, Hein
Mayor Pro-Tem
‘ Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroyed by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: 4#Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Quin, ab-
| sent. 1 |
Appro. No. 620 * N\fy’qe AN ORDINANCE (874)
APPROPRIATING $99.50 OUT OF THE 1941 General Fund-T® PAY FOR BURIAL - ‘
OF PAUPERS.
{BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the mum of $99.50, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund-Pauper Int;quent-toﬂgay'Castillo

neral Home for burial of vaupers for the month of December 1941 agg D

L e i
A .

o o u e b ‘( ¥ M acanl o o ol £

roved invoicg:gpmfilv

&pp



in the City Auditor's Office. o
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14 day of January, 1942,
Henry F. Hein

ATTEST: Mayor Pro-tem
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
folldwing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Quiﬁ, ab-
sent:
Appro. No, 621 Pﬂgzq5e AN ORDINANCE (875)
APPROPRIATING $12.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR
TELEPHONE SERVICES,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antohio, that, the sum of $12.50, be and
the same is aporopriated hereby out of the Airport Fund of 1941 to pay Southwestern Rell Téie-
phone Company for telephone services used at new municipal airport as per approved invoice on
file in the City Auditor's Office. 5
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of January, 1942,

' Henry F. Héin
Attest: B Mayor Pro-Lem
Jas. Simpson 7
City Clerk
bommissioner Heih introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, ®Quin, Ab-
sent,
Appro. No. 622 Mg-qﬂ AN ORDINANCE (876) ;
| APPROPRIATING $955.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAYMENT OF
ok 'MATERIALS,“SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $955.50, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the Airport fund of 1941 in payment of materials, supp-
lies and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with erection of new Airport payable as
per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of January, 1942.

Henry F. Hein

ITTEST ¢ ‘ Mayor Pro-Tem
Jas., Simpson
City Clerk
Sommissioﬁer Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
[following vqte‘on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson‘and Davis, Nayes, Quin; ab-
sent,
Appro. No. 623 pﬂ%’q6° : AN ORDINANCE (877)
APPROPRIATING $69.25 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the VYity of San Antonio,that, the sum of $69.25, be‘and

mhe same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund in payment of materials_and supplias

payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's oOffice.




PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of January, 1942.

Henry ¥, Hein

ATTEST: Mayor Pro-Tem
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner #nderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Quin

absent, /qh\

Appro. No.624 . Y“g AN ORDINANCE (878)

APPROPRIATING $34,464.71 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND IN PAYMENT OF

MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES. ' i '

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,. that, the sum of $34,464.71, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund in payment of materials, supp-

lies andrmiscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file in the City auditor's

Office for the following Departments:

Public Affairs in General $ 4L,518,56
Taxation 1,000.00
Parks, Sanitation & Pyblic Property 9,136.17
Streets & Public Improvements 8,299.20
Fire & Police 11,509.79

$34,46L.71

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of January, 1942,

Henry F., Hein
Attest: Mayor Pro-Tem
Jas. Simpson
Uity Clerk
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Yavis, Nayes, Quin,
absent. P :
Appro. No. 625 \§5/«
APPROPRIATING $60.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

AN ORDINANCE (879) .

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS. R
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $60.00 be; and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and Repairns,

as per City Engineer's letter of January 14, 1942, as follows:

John A. Albert Refund $ 2.15
Rouss FKastham " ’ 10.00
John A. Albert " 4,00
Mrs. Mary Lutteringer 4 e 100
Walter F. Klein " 9,00
City of San Antonio Repairs 27.85

$60.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day ®f January, 1942,
Henry F. Hein
ﬁTTEST: : : Mayor Pro-Tem .
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was:read, passed and approved by the
Eollowing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Héin, Steffler,'Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Quin, absent.

ppro. No. 626 vﬁe,qﬁa AN ORDINANCE (880)




AN ORDINANCE {880)
APPROPRIATING $7.55 IN PAYMENT OF COURT COSTS IN CAUSE NO. Ff38h8,
STYLED MELVENE NOETTA KELLER VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, IN THE 73RD
JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
1, That $7.55 be and fhe same 1s hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-
Rivers & “itches, in payment to Hart McCormick, VPistrict Clerk, Bexar County, Texas, of court
costs in Cause No. F-3848, styled Melvene Noetta Keller vs City of San Antonio, ih the 73rd Jud-
icial District Court, which suit was compromised and settled on January 9, 1942, by judgment
for plaintiff, and court costs were assessed against the City of San Antonio.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of January, A.D. 1942,
Henry F, Hein |
ATTEST: i Mayor Pro-tem
Jas, Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Hein ihtroduced the following ordinancé, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on ro;l call to-wit: 4yes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davisi Nayes, Quin, ab-
sent, |
Ms"‘w AN ORDINANCE (881) '
APPROVING BOND OF LAMAR G. SEEEIGSON AS MEMBER OF THE CITY WATER BOARD.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. *hat bond of Lemar G. Seeligson, principal, and the Aetna Casualty & Surety Com-
pany, dated January lst, 1942, covering said Lamar G. Seeligson as a member of the Water-Works
Board of Trustées of the City of San #ntonio, be and the same is hereby accepted and approved.

2. That the Mayor of the Vity of San Antonio be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to execute approval of said bond, and the City Clerk#is hereby authorized and direct-
ed to accept and file said hond.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 15 day of January, A,D. 1942,

Henry F., Hein
ATTEST: : ; Mayor Pro-Tem,
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced fhe following ordinance, which'Was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Quin,ab-
sent.
AN ORDINANCE (882)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE DEED FROM
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO ALBERT RAMIREZ.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordihance,Book "J", page~§0*')
The foilowing ordinance was read the second time and laid over:"AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE USE,
SHOOTING, DISCEARGING, EXPLODING, IGNITING OR DISPLAYING ANY FIREWORKS WITHIN TI™ CORPORATE
LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO; PROVIDING A PTWNALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF, AND REPEALING ALL
ORDINANCES OR PARTS TFEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH AND CONTAINING A SAVING CLAUSE AND CREATING AN

EMERGENCY."




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read the first time and laid over

"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING. SUBDIVISIONS (a) AND (b) OF SECTION ONE,.AND SUBDIVISIONS (a), (d), (k) a
(m) OF SECTION TWO OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE DEFINING NOISE NUISANCE; SPECIFYING
CERTAIN ACTS CONSTITUTING NOISE NUISANCES AND PROVIDING THE SAME SHALL NOT BE EXCLUSIVE; DEFIN=-
ING CERTAIN TERMS: REPEALING ALL. ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HFREWITH; PROVIDING A PENALTY AND CON=-
TAINING A SAVING CLAUSE", PASSED AND APPROVED DECEMBER 30TH, A.D.1937.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of fire and Police, Anderson,

Petition of the Texas Company to install two electriccomputing pumps at 2822 North
Flores St., replacing two old electric meter pumps now installed at this location,

Petition of The Texas Company to install two 280-gal.underground gasoline storage tank
at service station located at 802 Nogalitos Street.

A hearing was granted to lManuel C. Vidal upon his appeal from the action of the Taxicab Inspec-
tor in suspending him as a Taxicab Driver in the City of San Antonio, for the reason that he had
heretofore been convicted of law violations in the Federal Court of this District.

Upon motion of Commissioner Anderson, duly seconded, the decision of the Taxicab Inspector was
upheld, and the appeal denied by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein,
Steffler and Anderson. '
Bids for binding tax receipts of the City; also a bid to furnish exhibit cases at Witte‘Museum,
were opened and read and referred to City Purchasing Agent for Tabulation,

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: / 94“/\/

Ul




